2023 Model
Technical Data Sheet
TURBINE FLOW METER
LWGY
Measuring principle : Turbine flow meter
Maximum viscosity medium : 15 cSt
Flow range : See the table (page 2)
Flow unit : m3/m, m3/h, l/m, l/h, Gal/m, Gal/h, Kg/m, Kg/h, t/m, t/h

version
Technical Data Sheet
Ordering Code
Example Order : LWGY-A-B-C-D-E-F-G
A : Pipe Diameter
xx : DN4...DN200
B : Dispaly and Output Feature
NP : No Display + pulse
NA : No Display + 4-20 mA
DB : Display + Battery
DA : Display + 4-20mA + pulse + RS485
DR : Remote Display (10 m cable) + 4-20mA + pulse + RS485
DH : Display + 4-20mA + pulse + HART
C : Process Connection **
T : Thread installation (standard : outside thread, 16 bar)
F : Flange installation (standard : DIN flange PN16)
C : Clamp installation
D : Body Material
S04 : Stainless Steel 304
S16 : Stainless Steel 316
E : Fluid Temperature
- : -20...+80 °C (standard)
H : -20...+150 °C
F : Accuracy (option)
- : 0.5% (standard)
A : 0.2%
G : Explosion Proof (option)
- : Non-Explosion proof
EX : Ex d II T6 Gb
Example Ordering : LWGY-50-DA-F-S04-H-EX
Description : Turbine flow meter pipe diameter DN50, have monitor and output signal is 4-20 mA + pulse + RS485,
Flange DIN PN16 connection, Body Material is Stainless Steel 304, resistance liquid temperature -20...+150°C,with
explosion proof Ex d II T6 Gb.
TURBINE FLOW METER
LWGY
Omega Measuring Instrument Co., Ltd.
Tel : 02-105-4676
Fax : 02-903-0080 ext. 6867
Email : info@omi.co.th
Line : @omith
TE25 : outside thread, 25 bar | TE40 : outside thread, 40 bar | TE63 : outside thread, 63 bar
**Special  Process Connection
TI16 : inside thread, 16 bar | TI25 : inside thread, 25 bar | TI40 : inside thread, 40 bar | TI63 : inside thread, 63 bar
FD25 : Flange DIN PN25 | FD40 : Flange DIN PN40
FA150 : Flange ANSI 150 | FA300 : Flange ANSI 300 | FA600 : Flange ANSI 600
FJ10 : Flange JIS 10K  | FJ20 : Flange JIS 20K | FJ30 : Flange JIS 30K
TECHNICAL DATA
Input pulse NPN, PNP, contact (reed switch, mechanical)
Accuracy of freg. measurement ≤0.02 % ±1 digit (in whole of temperature range)
Accuracy of flow measurement consistent with the accuracy of the flow transmitter used
Intput frequency                max. 10kHz (for the meter PNP - 30kHz, for meter the NPN - 100kHz)
7-segment LED display            5 digits, height 14 mm, programmable color and brightness
Bi-state
outputs
relay SPDT, SPST-NO, 8A / 250 Vac (for resistance loads), standard
SSR (option) transistor type NPN OC, 11 V, internal resistance 440 Ω
Analogue
output
(1 current or
voltage)
current  0/4÷20 mA , load R <350 Ω, no galvanic separationO
voltage (option) 0/2÷10 V, load I <3,7 mA, no galvanic separationO
output error <0,1 % of the output range, maximum resolution16 bit
Power Supply 230 Vac (85÷260 Vac) / 3 VA
24 Vac/dc (18÷72 Vdc/3  W,15÷50 Vac/3 VA)
Communication interface
(RS485 i PRG, do not use at the same
time)
RS485, MODBUS-RTU protocol, slave, galvanically separated, option
PRG programming link (no separation), for AR955, AR956, standard
Rated operating conditions             0÷50 °C, <90 %RH (non-condesing), air and neutral gases
n configurable measurement mode: